## RESOLUTION NO.

## **CITY OF FOREST PARK, GEORGIA**

## COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FINAL APPROVAL

WHEREAS, the City of Forest Park, Georgia has prepared its Comprehensive Plan;

**WHEREAS**, the Comprehensive Plan was prepared in accordance with the Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures for Local Comprehensive Planning established by the Georgia Planning Act of 1989, as amended and all of the requisite public hearings have been held;

**WHEREAS**, the Atlanta Regional Commission and Georgia Department of Community Affairs have recommended final approval subject to minor clarifications which have been made by the City staff;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the Comprehensive Plan attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A is hereby approved and adopted.

**SO RESOLVED** this 4<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2023.

Angelyne Butler, Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Approved as to Form

City Attorney